
DIII-D PROGRAM CONTACTS 
Title Name E–mail Phone 

Program Director  Dave Hill Hilldn@fusion.gat.com 858-455-3234 
Deputy Program Director Wayne Solomon Solomon@fusion.gat.com 858-455-3547 
Experimental Science Director  Richard Buttery Buttery@fusion.gat.com 858-455-3557 

Experimental Sci. Deputy Director Punit Gohil Gohil@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4191 
Boundary and PMI Center Director Houyang Guo Guohy@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4103 

BPMIC Deputy Director Dan Thomas Thomas@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2403 

Operations Director Arnie Kellman Kellman@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4430 
Theory and Computational Science Phil Snyder Snyder@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4088 
Computer and Diagnostic Systems Réjean Boivin Boivin@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4736 
DIII–D Experimental Coordinator Max Fenstermacher Fenstermache@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4159 
LLNL Onsite Coordinator Steve Allen Allens@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4137 
ORNL Onsite Coordinator Ezekiel Unterberg Unterberg@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4135 

PPPL Onsite Coordinator Raffi Nazikian Nazikian@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4164 
UCLA Onsite Coordinator Terry Rhodes rhodes@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2437 

UCSD Onsite Coordinator Eric Hollmann EHollmann@ucsd.edu 858-455-2275 

 
Research proposals will be discussed under the below topical groups structure. Contact details for each 
physics area leader are listed on next page. 

 



https://fusion.gat.com/global/DIII-D 
 

DIII-D PHYSICS GROUPS and PHYSICS AREA CONTACTS 

 
Research Area Contact E–mail Phone 

Experimental Science: Richard Buttery (dep. Punit Gohil) 
Burning Plasma Physics: Craig Petty Petty@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2831 

Transport  Terry Rhodes McKee@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2437 
L-H Physics Lothar Schmitz Lschmitz@ucla.edu 310-825-3097 

Rotation Physics Thrust Colin Chrystal Chrystal@fusion.gat.com 858-455-5231 
Energetic Particles Bill Heidbrink Heidbrink@fusion.gat.com 949-824-5398 

Heating and Current Drive Physics Bob Pinsker Pinsker@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2074 
Impurity Transport Working Group Nathan Howard nthoward@psfc.mit.edu  

Dynamics and Control: Chris Holcomb Holcomb@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4170 
Inductive and ITER Q=10 Thrust Andrea Garofalo 

Francesca Turco 
Garofalo@fusion.gat.com 
Turcof@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-2123 
858-4552495 

Steady State John Ferron 
JM Park 

Ferron@fusion.gat.com 
Parkjm@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-3579 
858-455-3074 

3D and Stability Physics Ted Strait 
Jeremy Hanson 
Nik Logan 

Strait@fusion.gat.com 
Hansonjm@fusion.gat.com 
Nlogan@pppl.gov 

858-455-3889 
858-455-4512 
858-455-3614 

Control Dave Humphreys 
Mike Walker 

Humphreys@fusion.gat.com 
Walker@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-2286 
858-455-2483 

Disruption Mitigation Nick Eidietis 
Daisuke Shiraki 

Eidietis@fusion.gat.com 
Shirakid@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-2459 
858-455-2339 

Pedestal and ELM:  Rich Groebner 
Raffi Nazikian 

Groebner@fusion.gat.com 
Nazikian@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-3997 
858-455-4164 

Pedestal Physics   Rich Groebner Groebner@fusion.gat.com 858-455-3997 
ELM Control Carlos Paz-Soldan 

Xi Chen 
Paz-Soldan@fusion.gat.com 
Chenxi@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-2328 
858-455-3703 

Boundary and PMI Center: Houyang Guo (dep. Dan Thomas) 
Advanced Materials Validation Ezekiel Unterberg Unterberg@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4135 

Material Migration & Mitigation Tyler Abrams Abramst@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2821 
Innovative Materials Development Dan Thomas Thomas@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2403 

Surface Evolution Science Dmitri Rudakov Rudakov@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2895 
Divertor and SOL physics Tony Leonard Allens@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2214 

Drifts and Flows Cameron Samuell Samuellc@fusion.gat.com 858-455-3381 
Divertor Dissipation Adam McLean Mclean@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4122 

SOL Turbulence Jose Boedo Boedo@fusion.gat.com 858-455-2832 
Divertor Development Houyang Guo Guohy@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4103 

Closure Brent Covele Coveleb@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4620 
Magnetic Configuration Tom Petrie Petrie@fusion.gat.com 858-455-4671 

Torkil Jensen Award: Mike van Zeeland Vanzeeland@fusion.gat.com 858-455-3234 
EAST Task Force Andrea Garofalo 

Xianzu Gong 
Garofalo@fusion.gat.com 
Xz_gong@ipp.ac.cn 

858-455-2123 
 

Core-Edge integration Task Force Tim Luce 
Brian Grierson 
Aaro Jaarvinen 

Luce@fusion.gat.com 
Grierson@fusion.gat.com 
Jarvinena@fusion.gat.com 

858-455-3933 
858-455-3986 
858-455-3848 

 
 


